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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Assembly District 65

 31,257 PUBLIC COUNTER

 213 EMERGENCY

 948 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 507 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,576 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,501 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,501 

 27,098 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,098 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 320 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,025 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 386 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 298 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 267 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 64 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MEAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,575 

Unrecorded  3,926 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Assembly District 66

 45,670 PUBLIC COUNTER

 208 EMERGENCY

 2,207 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,553 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,729 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,367 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,367 

 42,030 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,999 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 377 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,247 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 570 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 586 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 358 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 53 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ADAM WILLIAM MALITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNTE ALIGHIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OYSTER ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,245 

Unrecorded  2,122 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Assembly District 67

 50,643 PUBLIC COUNTER

 82 EMERGENCY

 2,401 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,431 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,966 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,523 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  58,523 

 45,336 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,456 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 401 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,576 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 612 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 421 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 322 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 51 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD MINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISPIN MEJIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH HUBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BERLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK COLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICIO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM SCHNERESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CARELL (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  56,202 

Unrecorded  2,321 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Assembly District 68

 37,480 PUBLIC COUNTER

 132 EMERGENCY

 912 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 285 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5,170 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,979 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,979 

 35,010 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,868 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 193 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 786 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 254 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 192 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 113 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 53 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED STOLBOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BERMINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,478 

Unrecorded  5,501 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Assembly District 69

 50,936 PUBLIC COUNTER

 512 EMERGENCY

 2,280 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,198 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,732 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,658 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  58,658 

 47,363 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,845 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 257 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,490 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 434 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 564 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 238 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 53 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 AIJEN POO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA RENKEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRADLEY TUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KEREND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON HOLLERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE DZIALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARO NEALOOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA COZZOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  55,262 

Unrecorded  3,396 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Assembly District 70

 42,221 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,355 EMERGENCY

 1,356 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 296 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5,551 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,779 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,779 

 43,378 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 810 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 119 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,051 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 280 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 336 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 110 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 43 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ANTHONY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLETTE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONORA MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA L. ATUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KUGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BALASCIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,151 

Unrecorded  4,628 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Assembly District 71

 42,054 PUBLIC COUNTER

 57 EMERGENCY

 1,060 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 379 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,588 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,138 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,138 

 39,642 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,541 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 194 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,218 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 248 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 372 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 124 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 38 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ADRIENNE DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,386 

Unrecorded  4,752 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Assembly District 72

 36,076 PUBLIC COUNTER

 98 EMERGENCY

 545 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 316 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,474 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,509 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,509 

 31,939 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,608 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 186 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 936 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 229 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 275 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 124 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 49 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDDY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,360 

Unrecorded  5,149 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Assembly District 73

 47,959 PUBLIC COUNTER

 62 EMERGENCY

 2,738 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,454 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,562 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,775 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  55,775 

 38,058 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,833 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 549 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 769 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 688 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 267 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 281 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 48 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ALEX STESUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYMAN AL-AWLAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MENAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SOLTANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE YAMADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  53,503 

Unrecorded  2,272 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Assembly District 74

 40,477 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,397 EMERGENCY

 1,598 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 844 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5,095 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,411 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,411 

 37,333 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,413 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 413 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,574 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 548 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 451 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 282 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 92 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MARAGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EGELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRISWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY JESENKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUNAI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER STERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH COOPER-TOGNUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EDISON (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,131 

Unrecorded  3,280 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Assembly District 75

 45,646 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 EMERGENCY

 2,217 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,188 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,215 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  53,270 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  53,270 

 40,728 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,330 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 408 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,680 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 562 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 456 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 301 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 74 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ALEX KAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRO PROMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA M. DEMPSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK T. PETFALSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER STERLING (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE DANIEL PALLATINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,564 

Unrecorded  2,706 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Assembly District 76

 45,412 PUBLIC COUNTER

 155 EMERGENCY

 2,064 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,197 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,209 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  53,037 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  53,037 

 37,964 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,953 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 539 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 975 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 721 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 322 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 271 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 70 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 2 CHANCE WORDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUCILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ISUKIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,832 

Unrecorded  2,205 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 515,831 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4,275 EMERGENCY

 20,326 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10,648 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 52,867 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  603,947 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  603,947 

 465,879 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 61,754 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 3,956 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 16,327 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,532 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 4,540 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 2,791 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 688 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ADAM WILLIAM MALITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIJEN POO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX STESUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRO PROMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA RENKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYMAN AL-AWLAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRADLEY TUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KEREND (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHANCE WORDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD MINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLETTE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISPIN MEJIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUCILLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 DAVID GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH HUBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MENAGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON HOLLERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNTE ALIGHIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED STOLBOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE DZIALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BERLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK COLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARO NEALOOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDDY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MARAGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MEAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SOLTANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EGELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRISWALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY JESENKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA M. DEMPSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ISUKIL (WRITE-IN)

 3 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONORA MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE YAMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 MARISA COZZOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK T. PETFALSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICIO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM SCHNERESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUNAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA L. ATUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OYSTER ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KUGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 14 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROGER STERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BERMINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH COOPER-TOGNUT (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CARELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EDISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 85 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BALASCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE DANIEL PALLATINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  561,689 

Unrecorded  42,258 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:19:07PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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